“We Make Molding Simple!”
Digital Hydraulic
Pressure Gage
T-3030 Operating Instructions
Rev  01/993.10
by Janice A. Walters
Filename: K:\Digital Gage\Current\Manual\T-3030 Manual.wpd
T-3030 Digital Hydraulic Pressure GageT-3030 Digital Hydraulic Pressure Gage

TB2 Pin 9 goes high, signaling the Model T-3030 to begin timing and to autozero
the display.
Model Number Designation
The following tables identify the pressure capacity and options for particular
models of the 5 digit display T-3030X-XX-XX.
Power Requirements T-3030D-XX-XX
C 15-24 VDC 100mA Power Requirements
D 115 VAC 60Hz, 20 Watts
 (Version Includes Model T-1115 Wall Plug-In Power
Supply)
Table 2
Analog Output Full Scale T-3030D-02-XX
00 No Analog Output
02 2 V A/o Jack
05 (Standard)
10 5 V A/O Jack
10 V A/O Jack
Table 3
Pressure Range T-3030D-02-30
01 0-100 psi F.S.
05 0-500 psi F.S.
10 0-1000 psi F.S.
20 0-2000 psi F.S.
30 0-3000 psi F.S.
50 0-5000 psi F.S.
10K 0-10000 psi F.S.
Table 4
SOLENOID
AC COM
ADDED RELAY
BOOST, OR
INJECTION
FORWARD
T-3030
POWER
INPUT
CONNECTOR
PIN 7
PIN 1
Digital Hydraulic Pressure Gage Rev    1/99     9 3.10
Figure 4
Hardwiring Schematic
Connector Pin Assignments
RECEPTACLE
AMP CPC-205841-2 MATING PLUG:  AMP CPC-205838-1
POWER INPUT CONNECTOR PIN ASSIGNMENTS
1 RED + Power
2 BLACK Power Common
3 GREEN Track Analog Output
4 -- N/C
5 BROWN Set-point Output (Open Collector
6 -- Transistor)
7 ORANGE N/C
8 WHITE Trigger In (Autozero)
Analog Output Common
Table 5